U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 06-04-2008 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 ΈT ed documents or the new address(es) below. 103506574 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Entegra Sales, Inc. Internal Association Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 1289 NE 94 Limited Partnership General Partnership City: O'Kee chobee Corporation-State: Florida Other . Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: __ Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 🕏 🕏 Association Citizenship Citizenship General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Citizenship Limited Partnership May 28. Execution Date(s) Corporation Citizenship Merger Citizenship Assignment Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No." Other __ Change of Name Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1825154 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1890541 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Total number of applications and 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: \$ 120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Last 4 Numbers a, Credit Card Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 863 b. Deposit Account Number _ Fax Number: 80 Email Address: <u>.C.Z</u> :30.80. 9. Signature: 86/763/2886 Michigan Special Community Special C Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 67 1/078900, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 50.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Entegra Sales, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 1289 NE 9th Avenue, Okeechobee, FL 34972, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

74 312776 74 313683	1822777	"ENTEGRA"	Registration Date April 18, 1995 February 22, 1994 March 8, 1994
74 313684	1825154	E or Design	Talkers and -A

WHEREAS, Entegra Roof Tile, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices located at 1289 NE 9th Avenue, Okeechobee, FL 34952 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Entegra Sales, Inc. hereby assigns to Entegra Roof Tile, Inc. all right, title and interest in said trademark registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks.

Signed at Okeechobee County, Florida this 28 day of May 2008.

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

Entegra Sales, Inc.

by:

Kelly McElwee, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0062